

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). /2017
Diary No(s). 16764/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-06-2016
in FA No. 302/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRVIJAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51582/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.51594/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner
and perused the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice confined to the question of
correctness of the terms of the remand order viz.
whether on reconsideration on merits, the trial
Court would confine itself only to such issues that
have not already been decided in favour of the
plaintiff.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

